
2025 TX Line Dance Jamboree Dances with Floor Splits

Primary Dance Floor Split Dance & Tags/Restarts
21 Forever - Gallagher/O’Reilly 21 Forever EZ - June Shuman RESTART
Around The Fire - Sala/Durand/Bailey/Richard Dance Around The Fire - Laurie Armstrong
Breathe - Simon Ward Breathe EZ - Su Law RESTART
Bringing It Back - Fred Whitehouse Bringing It Back, Easy - Runa RESTART
Gave Me A Girl - Darren Bailey Gave Me A Girl Easy - Fran Lineweaver
Ghosted - Niels Poulsen Ghosted EZ - Saroochi/Baldi RESTARTS
I Showed You The Door - Ria Vos I Showed You The Door, Easy - Runa
In Walked You - Maggie Gallagher In Walked You, Baby - Gitte Kunckel Stehr
Men On A Mission - O’Reilly/Richard/Poulsen Men On A Little Mission - Betty Hartman TAGS
Portland Dance Floor - Glass/Betts/Madge/Vane/Ward/Poulsen Portland Mini Floor - Wendy Johnson
Straight Line - Maggie Gallagher/Gary O’Reilly Straight Line AB - Debbie Marschall RESTART
Telling On My Heart - Ria Vos Telling On My Heart - Su Law RESTART
Washed Up In Austin - Maddison Glover Austin - Dasha

Favorite Dance Floor Split Dance & Tags/Restarts
1+1 - Jean-Pierre Madge & Niels Poulsen One Plus One - Tya Paw & Irene Elsye
3 Tequila Floor - Glover/Thompson-Szymanski Put On Your Dancin’ Boots - Jo Thompson-Szymanski
6’s To 9’s - Blevins/Thompson/Szymanski Champagne Promise - Tina Argyle
Another One Bites The Dust - Ryan Hunt Another One Bites The Dust EZ - Mitzi Day RESTARTS
Cold Heart - Maddison Glover Cold Heart - Easy - Sylvestersen/Pedersen
Crowded Mind - McKeever/Poulsen (3 CT. Intro) Crowd My Mind - Laura Rittenhouse (24 CT. Intro)
Crystal Cha - Glover/Ward Champagne Promise - Tina Argyle RESTART
Drinkaby - Rachael McEnaney Drinkaby - Rob Fowler
Everyone Needs A Hero - Verdonk/David/Camps Everyone Needs A Hero EZ - Nat Davids TAGS
Give Me Shivers - Julia Wetzel Gives Me Shivers - Brandon Zahorsky
Give Me Your Tempo - Nathan Gardiner Tempo - Severine Fillion TAGS
Heaven’s Jukebox - Vane/Brown None
Here We Go - Gallagher/O’Reilly Here We Go - Easy - Dorthe Michelsen RESTART/TAG
If You Believe - Gary O’Reilly Yes We Beleive - Wanda Heldt/Linda Morris RESTARTS
Never Gonna Not Dance - Maddison Glover EZ Never Gonna Not Dance - Fran Lineweaver RESTART
Raised Like That - Darren Bailey Raised Like That - Nancy Rosera RESTART
Scootin’ Bootin’ - Mark Paulino Little Red Book - Dee Musk STEP CHANGE/RESTARTS
Show Me - Joey Warren Show Me, Baby - Lynne & David Herman
Storm And Stone - Maddison Glover None
Til The Neons Gone - Darren Bailey None
‘Til You Can’t - Gary O’Reilly Take It - Sylvia Sealey RESTARTS
Train Wreck - Niels Poulsen Little Train Wreck - Betty Hartman
Wreckage - Whitehouse/McKeever Let It Bay - Be - Tina Argyle RESTART/STEP CHANGE
Note: Floor Split tags/restarts are listed in the Floor Split Scripts on the next page of this document.

Timeless Classics



2025 TX Line Dance Jamboree Floor Split Scripts

Champagne Promise/Crystal Cha
RESTART on Wall 1 after Fwd. Rock Recover Shuffle Turn a ½ (28 counts)

Let It Bay - Be/Wreckage
RESTART with STEP CHANGE on Wall 5 during the extended weave. After &8 on the next & count,
instead of stepping right to the side, touch right next to the left.

Little Red Book/Scootin’ Bootin’
STEP CHANGE/RESTART on Wall 4 after Fwd Rock Recover, Step Back, and HOLD
RESTART on Wall 7 after Side Touch Side Touch

For the following dances, use the restarts/tags shown on their step
sheet:

21 Forever EZ/21 Forever
Another One Bites The Dust EZ/Another One Bites The Dust
Breathe EZ/Breathe
Bringing It Back, Easy/Bringing It Back
Everyone Needs A Hero EZ/Everyone Needs A Hero
EZ Never Gonna Not Dance/Never Gonna Not Dance
Ghosted EZ/Ghosted
Here We Go - Easy/Here We Go
Men On A Little Mission/Men On A Mission
Raised Like That/Raised Like That
Straight Line AB/Straight Line
Take It/’Til You Can’t
Telling On My Heart EZ/Telling On My Heart
Tempo/Give Me Your Tempo
Yes We Believe/If You Beleive


